

**RSA No.478/2018**

7.5.2019

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Ahuja, counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, counsel for respondents No.47 & 49.

Respondents No.10 to 18, 20, 21(i), 22 to 34, 35(i), 35(ii), 35(iii), 36 to 39, 41, 43, 46 to 49 stand served. Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.47 and 49.

Notices of respondents No.1 to 9 have been received back unserved with the report that these persons are not residing at the given addresses. Therefore, let fresh steps for their service be taken within a period of four weeks.

Respondents No.19 and 45 are stated to have expired. Therefore, let steps for bringing on record their Legal Representatives be taken within a period of four weeks.

List on 11.6.2019.

May 7, 2019  
(sd)

( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge