

RSA No. 478 of 2018

17.12.2019 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 47 and 49.

Previous order be ensured to be complied with, within a week. Thereafter, notices be made served upon un-served respondents No. 1 and 2, returnable within three weeks thereafter. Also, within the afore period, the learned counsel for the appellants, is, directed to take the completest steps for ensuring substitution of deceased co-respondents No. 19 and 45, by their respective LRs. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

17th December, 2019
(kck)