

Karam Dev vs. Ranjeet Singh

RSA No. 478 of 2018

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate for the appellants except appellant No.10.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 47 and 49.

None for respondents No. 1, 4 to 8.

Respondents No. 10 to 18, 20, 21(i), 22 to 34, 35(i), 35(ii), 35(iii), 36 to 39, 41, 43, 46 and 48 are proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 25.7.2022.

Respondents No. 40, 42 and 44 stand deleted vide order dated 2.8.2017 in First Appellate Court.

RSA No. 478 of 2018

Respondents No. 1, 4 to 8 stand duly served. But there is no representation on their behalf. Hence they are proceeded ex-parte.

Notice issued to respondent No. 9 has been received back with report that she has refused to take notice and stated that her name is Meera Devi instead of Veena Devi.

Necessary steps for correction of her name as well as service of respondent No. 9 be taken within one week.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.Varun Chandel, Advocate, as learned counsel for appellants along with Mr.Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate.

CMP No. 12429 of 2022

Learned counsel for appellants submits that this

application has been filed for enlarging the time to take appropriate steps with respect to service of respondent No.45, who has been stated to have expired.

He further submits that this application may also be treated for seeking the enlargement of time with respect to service of respondent No.19 also.

Considering the submissions, time to take appropriate steps on account of death of respondents No. 19 and 45 is extended for further two weeks.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 12430 of 2022

Learned counsel for appellants submits that this application has been filed due to inadvertent mistake and therefore, he does not press this application. Accordingly application stands disposed as not pressed.

Application stands disposed of.

September 06, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge