

Karam Dev vs Ranjeet Singh .

RSA No. 478 of 2018

07.11.2022 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocates for the appellants.

Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 47 and 49.

Respondents No. 10 to 18, 20,21(i), 22 to 34, 35(i), 35(ii), 35(iii), 36 to 39, 41, 43, 46 and 48 are proceeded ex-pare vide order dated 25.7.2022

Respondents No. 40,42 and 44 stand deleted vide order dated 2.8.2017 in First appellate Court.

CMP(M) Nos. 1311 and 1313 of 2022

Reply(s) by appearing respondents be filed within three weeks.

Notice to proposed legal heirs /respondents mentioned para 2 of CMP(M) 1311 of 2022 returnable within four weeks be issued on taking step within five days.

CMP No. 13623 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application applicant/appellant is exempted from filing English translation Annexure A-1, at this stage subject to filing of the same within seven days as and when directed to do so. At this stage Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate has pointed out that copy of the application supplied to him is different than the original application filed in the Court. Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant is directed to be careful in future

with the aforesaid observations, application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 12783 of 2022

Copy of this application has not been supplied. Be supplied along with documents filed with the application during the course of the day. Response thereto be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

RSA No. 478 of 2018

With respect to respondent No.9, in terms of order dated 6.9.2022, steps have not been taken. Be taken well before the next date of hearing. List after three weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

7th November, 2022
(gaurav)