

**RSA No. 478 of 2018**

30.09.2024 Present: Ms. Deepmala Sharma, vice counsel  
for appellant.  
Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate for  
respondent Nos. 47 & 49.

Fresh steps for service of proposed LR  
Nos. 45(b)-Smt. Ranu Devi and 45(c)-Smt. Bindu  
Devi are awaited despite opportunities dated  
22.11.2023, 09.05.2024, 10.07.2024 & 22.08.2024.

Replies to CMP.M. Nos. 1311 & 1312  
of 2022 and CMP No. 12783 of 2022 are awaited  
despite aforesaid opportunities.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel appearing  
for respondent Nos. 47 & 49 that respondent No.  
28-Sh. Ratti Ram S/o Sh. Kapuru is no more on the  
land of living and has expired on 24.09.2024. Let  
consequential steps qua respondent No. 28 be taken  
within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed  
before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.09.2024**  
*(Vriti)*