

**Karam Dev and Ors. Vs. Ranjeet Singh and Ors.**

**RSA No. 478 of 2018**

**21.11.2024 Present:**

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice counsel, for the proposed legal representatives.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1, 2, 47 and 49.

Appellants have not complied with order dated 30.09.2024, whereby they were directed to take steps for the service of proposed legal representatives No. 45(b) and 45(c) i.e. Smt. Ranu Devi and Smt. Bindu Devi, respectively. In addition, further direction was issued to take steps for representation of deceased respondent No. 28, in accordance with law.

Learned counsel for the appellants has sought one last opportunity to comply with aforesaid order.

At his persuasive submission, one last opportunity is afforded to the appellants to comply with order dated 30.09.2024 positively within one week, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without reference to the Court.

At this stage, learned counsel for the contesting respondents has apprised the Court that appellant No. 6, Krishan Ram has also died on 11.08.2024. Steps for representation of such appellant be also taken within the aforesaid time.

List on 13.12.2024.

( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge

21<sup>st</sup> November, 2024  
(*sushma*)