

Karam Dev & others vs. Ranjeet Singh & others

RSA No.478 of 2018

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.45(d).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.47 and 49.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that he has lost his brief somewhere and is in the process of reconstruction of the same.

At his request, list on 17th July, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 03, 2025
(vt)