

Karam Dev. & Ors. VS. Ranjeet Singh & Ors.

Rsa No. 478 of 2018.

17.07.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the proposed legal representative No. 45(d).

Mr. Parneet Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.47 and 49.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he will be taking steps for representation of deceased respondent No.27 during the course of the day. He further submits that he could not inspect the file and as such he is not in a position to assist the Court on other aspects. He seeks time to do the needful.

List on 19th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

17th July, 2025.
(Jai)