

Karam Dev & Ors. vs. Ranjeet Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 478 of 2018.

19.08.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondent No.45(d).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.47 and 49.

CMP(M) No. 14661 of 2025.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.27, as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable on 8th October, 2025. Steps be taken within a week.

CMP(M) Nos. 1936 and 1937 of 2024.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to place on record instructions in terms of order dated 21st March, 2025. Needful be done on or before the next date.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**19th August, 2025.
(Jai)**