

**RSA No. 478 of 2018**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate for respondent.

Steps for service of legal representatives No. 27(a) and 27(b) are awaited. Steps if taken within five days, notices to them be issued for 08.10.2025; the date already fixed.

Instructions in CMP.M No. 1936 and 1937 qua LR's of appellant No. 6 are awaited till date.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**05.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*