

Karam Dev and others Vs. Ranjeet Singh and others

**RSA No. 478 of 2018**

**8.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.45(d).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.47 and 49.

It has been submitted that steps have been taken which are beyond the period marked by learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

List the matter before appropriate Bench having Roster after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(Chander)