

**Karam Dev and others Vs. Ranjeet Singh and others**

**RSA No. 478 of 2018**

**04.11.2025 Present:**

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 & 5.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.45(d).

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.47 and 49.

CMP(M) Nos. 1936 & 1937 of 2024

In terms of order dated 21.3.2025, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants seeks time to do the needful.

List after four weeks.

**CMP(M) No. 1466 of 2025**

Steps for service of proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.27 by filing process fee have been taken, however, copies of the application have not been filed alongwith the same. Let the same be supplied to the Registry during the course of the day.

On doing the needful, let notice be issued to LRs of deceased respondent No.27, returnable within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

04<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
Tarun