

RSA No. 478 of 2018

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate for appellant.

Notice issued to newly added respondents No. 27(a) and 27(b) for today have been received back after validly served. None is present on their behalf, therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte. Let the appeal be processed further.

Registrar

06.05.2026
(Shalini)